Berkeley
Nucleonics
Corporation
Product Comparison
Internal Document
60 Years Supplying RF and MW T&M Instruments
Founded in 1963 in Berkeley, California
Represented in more than 40 countries

835-6 9 kHz to 6 GHz -120 to +18 dBm
845-6 9 kHz to 6 GHz -120 to +25 dBm
845-12 9 kHz to 12 GHz -120 to +25 dBm
845-20 9 kHz to 20 GHz -120 to +25 dBm
845-26 9 kHz to 26 GHz -120 to +25 dBm
Features:
Modulation: AM, FM, PM, PULSE
Benchtop
Model 865B
Single-Channel RF/MW SGs – High Performance Models
The 865B series consists of a series of very compact, portable analog signal generators covering up to
12.75, 20, 26 and 40 GHz. Very low phase noise, excellent signal purity, fast switching, high output power,
enhanced harmonic rejection.
MODELS DESCRIPTION OUTPUT POWER
865B-12 8 kHz to 12.75 GHz -120 to +24 dBm
865B-20 8 kHz to 20 GHz -120 to +24 dBm
865B-26 8 kHz to 26 GHz -120 to +24 dBm
865B-40 8 kHz to 40 GHz -120 to +24 dBm
Features:
Excellent signal purity: ultra-low phase noise and low spurious
Combination of highest output power and fast switching
Analog modulation FM, PM, AM, PULSE, PULSED CHIRPS

Radar
Quantum Computing
Automated Testing
Aerospace & Defense
Multi-Channel
RF & MW Signal
Generators
Model 855B Series
Multi-Channel RF & MW Analog SGs
The 855B multi-channel SG family consists of various models supporting up to 6 / 12 / 20 / 33 / 40 GHz.
The multiple outputs are phase-coherent, fast switching, and exhibit very low phase noise. All the
channels are independently adjustable. Optionally, they also have features of phase-coherent switching
and phase memory.
MODELS DESCRIPTION OUTPUT POWER
855B-6 300 kHz to 6 GHz -80 to +25 dBm
855B-12 300 kHz to 12 GHz -80 to +23 dBm
855B-20 300 kHz to 20 GHz -80 to +20 dBm
855B-33 300 kHz to 33 GHz -50 to +19 dBm
855B-40 300 kHz to 40 GHz -50 to +18 dBm
Features
Very low phase noise at 1 GHz and 20 kHz offset: -145 dBc/Hz
Fast switching: 500 µs and 25 µs with option FS
Phase-coherent, phase-coherent switching, phase memory

20 μs (list sweep)
200 μs (over SPI)
Power range -10 to +13 dBm @ > 0.5 GHz -25 to +16 dBm @ > 1 GHz
Level accuracy ±2.0 dB ±0.3 dB
SSB Phase noise
@ 100 Hz, 10 kHz, 1 MHz from 10 GHz: -83 / -122 / -126 dBc/Hz -95 / -126 / -130 dBc/Hz
Harmonics / Non-harmonics -35 / -70 dBc @ > 0.5 GHz -50 / -70 dBc @ > 0.1 GHz
Modulations Pulse, AM/FM Pulse, AM/FM
Reference in/out 10 MHz 10 MHz, 100 MHz, 1 GHz
Communication ports SPI, USB SPI, USB, Ethernet
Power supply and consumption 12 VDC / 20 W 12 – 30 VDC / 24 W
Compact size for instrument-embedding and system integration
Multi-channel configurability with 1 GHz common reference use for
Phase Coherence
805-M PhN behavior like 845, 825-M; 866-M-40 PhN behavior like
865, 855B, 865B-M; 805-SG-1 PhN behavior like 870A
Very cost-efficient signal sources 20 / 40 GHz, in desktop /
portable form, if no AM and wide power range adjustment needed.
Lower cost alternatives to 855B: 825-M, 865B-M for Quantum
Computing: RFLOs to IQ mixers, and for pumping the parametric